

Outwood Primary Academy Newstead Green Cow Lane, Havercroft, West Yorkshire, WF4 2BE Tel: +44(0)1226 722484

Web: www.newstead.outwood.com

Chief Executive Principal, Primary: Mr Lee Wilson Principal: Mrs Lindsey Corbett

2nd February 2024

Dear Parents,

BREAKFAST CLUB PRICE INCREASE

We are writing to inform you that due to the continued price increase in food costs, for us to be able to continue providing the Breakfast Club service, we unfortunately will have to increase the cost of Breakfast Club to £2.50 per day. This will bring us in line with the other schools within the Trust. The price increase will begin on the 19th February 2024.

We will also be extending our Breakfast Club session to reflect the new price increase. Breakfast Club will now start at 8.00am until 8.45am.

If you plan on using Breakfast Club, please make sure that you pay for the week ahead of sessions being taken.

This price increase will not apply to children who receive free school meals, however this is not to be confused with universal infant free school meals, applicable to all Foundation to year 2 children. If you are in any doubt about whether your child is on free school meals, please see the office who can check for you or help you to apply if you think you may be eligible.

I am confident that Breakfast Club will still continue to provide a high quality service, meeting the needs of parents whilst allowing children the opportunity to have a healthy nutritious start to the day and the chance to engage in activities, relax and have fun before the start of the day.

Yours sincerely

Corbett

Lindsey Corbett Principal

Outwood Grange Academies Trust, a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number 06995649.

Registered office address: Potovens Lane, Outwood, Wakefield, West Yorkshire WFI 2PF.

VAT number: 158 2720 04. Outwood Grange Academies Trust is an exempt charity.

A list of Directors' names is open to inspection at our registered office.